
This report provided free of charge by:

L.J.D. Sales

1573 Barnes St
Lampasas, TX 76550

512-564-0363

History-Based Value Report

$20,490
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service History

Accident Reported

Open Recall

Non-Personal Vehicle

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

96,517  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 2500

TRADESMAN

VIN: 3C6MR4AJXNG270496
PICKUP
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
L.J.D. Sales

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/WYR41wAh4VWTQXfcydBA8OO9QLHdDxEIBIVDmQ8xJU4JtxNp4iThT2fs7tfysk5lxAU8Iw9LYuhyAyRpI1zOQFoHL3RA_v31BBjzDd83IuPTO2VQmRDBzMFkBzhCl-pXs5aJCnmZsKpEsUClxsaJElKtnLyy3Dq3Eu6YJL8grrz8Sxibbf7xI5q9XDRDr-K6kQompqvCB9beHk2OdlIV0Nke5sl8PYQmuVmgr_nmgTIpkcNz4EAp1euEddIUPhsFZnXj9y7x8JN-BHiZTMk17Q67hFvYw0gSTJZuR5iD9oFQoWO2xzeGPDhwOzIrfdbrfKJiqZfmRAuGjIakiVbCXVDQFHJ-tFUyEFxWWmw6iKlg4IArDPPW9HZvhcRcu_LDIvApjXNz-A.cfx


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at
11:26:34 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/26/2025
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 06/24/2025

Tires Tires rotated 06/24/2025

Flushes
Differential fluid
flushed/changed

06/24/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 04/26/2025.
No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

Type of owner Rental Lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 2 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- 26,699/yr

Last reported odometer reading 26,741 96,517

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

05/23/2022 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/25/2022 2 Bluebonnet Chrysler
Dodge
New Braunfels, TX
830-606-3463
bbdodge.com

4.7 / 5.0

973 Verified Reviews

919 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/17/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX
Title
#01512844719074556

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/29/2022 3 Bluebonnet Chrysler
Dodge
New Braunfels, TX
830-606-3463
bbdodge.com

4.7 / 5.0

973 Verified Reviews

919 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/24/2022 10,141 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

01/20/2023 19,192 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

01/25/2023 19,570 San Antonio Dodge
Chrysler Jeep

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
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San Antonio, TX
210-570-8396
sanantoniododgechrysler
jeepram.com

4.0 / 5.0

1,074 Verified Reviews

14,062 Customer
Favorites

05/09/2023 26,741 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

05/09/2023 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Lease Vehicle
26,699 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#01512844719074556

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

07/17/2023 32,878 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

11/20/2023 40,873 Express Lube #3
San Antonio, TX
210-648-4840
expresslube.com

4.6 / 5.0

343 Verified Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

11/29/2023 41,460 A & I Tire & Auto
San Antonio, TX
210-699-8473
johnstotalautocare.com

4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



1,845
Customer
Favorites

03/06/2024 48,390 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

05/01/2024 52,800 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

05/01/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/01/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title
#01512844719074556

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be driven
in another.

06/13/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-415
Recall #55B 2022 DF DJ WD ABS
CONTROL MODULE - SOFTWARE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

06/21/2024 56,765 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update
the ABS control module software.

Failure of the ESC system when intervention is expected and/or relied upon can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
ABS control module software.

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

09/11/2024 65,277 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-245-9522
expresslube.com

4.7 / 5.0

331 Verified Reviews

188 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

10/29/2024 70,978 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-245-9522
expresslube.com

4.7 / 5.0

331 Verified Reviews

188 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/28/2025 79,995 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/04/2025 87,434 Take 5 Oil Change
San Antonio, TX
210-233-9497
take5oilchange.com/

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

04/26/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

06/01/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title
#01512844719074556

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

06/17/2025 Service Facility

4.3 / 5.0

295 Verified Reviews

Inspection performed
Alignment checked

View the complete inspection report

06/24/2025 95,959 Ancira Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Antonio, TX
210-558-1500
anciracjd.com/

4.4 / 5.0

367 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Tune-up performed

11/17/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/03/2025 96,517 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=0DFA29A2-8594-4FE0-90B9-3EFC1F53EA30
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/11/26 at 11:26:34 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 11:26:34 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 RAM 2500 vehicle
(VIN: 3C6MR4AJXNG270496), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26
at 12:26 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


